

>ITEM NO.

IN CHAMBERS

SECTION XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N.AGRAWAL

I.A. NOS. 4 AND 5

IN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 9 OF 2001

IN THE MATTER OF:

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

M/S. GLOBAL DRILLING FLUIDS INCORPORATION
RESPONDENT (S)

(For extension of time and clarification of Court's order dated
1st February, 2005)

Dated : 27th September, 2005.

PRESENT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) : Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent (s) :

I.A. No. 4:

The extended time granted by order dated 21st September, 2004,
is further extended to 31st January, 2006.

I.A. No. 4 is, accordingly, disposed of.

I.A. No. 5:

I.A. No. 5 is rejected. The balance amount of the fee of Arbitrators, as directed by this Court on 1st February, 2005, must be deposited within six weeks from today.

.....J

(B.N. AGRAWAL)