

A/N

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

I.A. NO. 7 IN ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 9 OF 2001

IN THE MATTER OF

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
Petitioner(s)

Peti

VERSUS

M/S. GLOBAL DRILLING FLUIDS, INC.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sreegish M.K., Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the affidavit.

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Time for pronouncing the award is extended by six months from today.

Interlocutory Application No. 7 is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.

.....

(B.N. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;

DECEMBER 05, 2006.