

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.8 AND 9 IN ARBITRATION PETITION NO.9 OF 2001

OIL &amp; NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GLOBAL DRILLING FLUIDS, INC.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, extension of time and office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

It has been stated that Mr. Justice S. Padmanabhan, retired Judge of the Madras High Court, who was appointed as one of the Arbitrators by order dated 6th April, 2004, died and the petitioner has nominated Mr. Justice K. Govindarajan, retired Judge of the Madras High Court, as Arbitrator in place of Justice S. Padmanabhan. Accordingly, Mr. Justice K. Govindarajan, retired Judge of the Madras High Court, is appointed as Arbitrator in place of Mr. Justice S. Padmanabhan. The order dated 6th April, 2004 stands modified to this extent.

The time for making the Award is extended by six months from today.

The interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]                      [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.                      Assistant Registrar